
Comparativo de variedades 
de Soja 2017-2018



Semillero Cultivar San Joaquin San Juan Promedio CV%

Syngenta SY 4x1       2285 2855 2570 16%

Bayer CZ 385 2407 2607 2507 6%

Syngenta SY 4x9       1770 3196 2483 41%

Bioceres Bioceres 4.11 2197 2701 2449 15%

Bioceres Bioceres 4.51 2203 2643 2423 13%

Syngenta SY 3x7       2211 2623 2417 12%

Bayer CZ 4505 2469 2221 2345 7%

Syngenta SY 5x1       1926 2665 2295 23%

Don Mario DM 4615 STS  2217 2334 2275 4%

Don Mario DM 3312      2406 2133 2269 8%

Don Mario DM 40R16 STS 2307 2006 2156 10%

Don Mario DM 4612      1916 2213 2064 10%

Nidera NS 4309      2138 1959 2048 6%

Bioceres Bioceres 3.41 2429 1595 2012 29%

Bioceres Bioceres 4.91 1804 2210 2007 14%

Bayer CZ 4306 1811 1972 1892 6%

Nidera NS 3220 STS  2041 1698 1869 13%



San Joaquín (D’Orbigny)
Semillero Cultivar Rendimiento kg/ha             

Bayer CZ 4505 2469 A           

Bioceres Bioceres 3.41 2429 A           

Bayer CZ 385 2407 A           

Don Mario DM 3312      2406 A           

Don Mario DM 40R16 STS 2307 A B         

Syngenta SY 4x1       2285 A B C       

Don Mario DM 4615 STS  2217 A B C D     

Syngenta SY 3x7       2211 A B C D     

Bioceres Bioceres 4.51 2203 A B C D     

Bioceres Bioceres 4.11 2197 A B C D     

Nidera NS 4309      2138 A B C D E   

Nidera NS 3220 STS  2041   B C D E F 

Syngenta SY 5x1       1926     C D E F 

Don Mario DM 4612      1916       D E F 

Bayer CZ 4306 1811         E F 

Bioceres Bioceres 4.91 1804         E F 

Syngenta SY 4x9       1770           F 

α: 0.05 - DMS: 361 kg/ha



San Juan (Líbano)
Semillero Cultivar Rendimiento kg/ha               

Syngenta SY 4x9       3196 A             

Dekalb AW 4736      3032 A B           

Syngenta SY 4x1       2855 A B C         

Bioceres Bioceres 4.11 2701 A B C D       

Syngenta SY 5x1       2665 A B C D       

Bioceres Bioceres 4.51 2643 A B C D       

Syngenta SY 3x7       2623 A B C D       

Bayer CZ 385 2607   B C D       

Dekalb AW 3806      2521   B C D E     

Don Mario DM 4615 STS  2334     C D E     

Bayer CZ 4505 2221       D E F   

Don Mario DM 4612      2213       D E F   

Bioceres Bioceres 4.91 2210       D E F   

Don Mario DM 3312      2133       D E F G 

Don Mario DM 40R16 STS 2006         E F G 

Bayer CZ 4306 1972         E F G 

Nidera NS 4309      1959         E F G 

Nidera NS 3220 STS  1698           F G 

Bioceres Bioceres 3.41 1595             G 

α: 0.05 - DMS: 586 kg/ha


